

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT CYNTHIA J. CAMPBELL

DIRECT LINE: 403.592.3053 DIRECT FAX: 403.297.6156 EMAIL: cynthia.campbell@asc.ca

August 16, 2021

VIA EMAIL

File No.: ENF-012370

FoodChek Systems Inc. 1450-1414 8th Street SW Calgary AB T2R 1J6

Attention: Robert J. Iverach, Q.C., Executive Vice-President, Finance and Legal

Dear Sir:

Re: Re FoodChek Systems Inc, 2020 ABASC 70

The Director, Enforcement of the Alberta Securities Commission hereby releases FoodChek Systems Inc. from the undertaking *Re FoodChek Systems Inc*, 2020 ABASC 70 executed on May 21, 2020.

Yours truly,



Cynthia J. Campbell Director, Enforcement

CJC:ch